Handpiece
Holders

105




Auto IC Molded Handpiece Holder
99-0583-00 Auto and 99-0584-00 Assistant’s

©

© ©

®

REF.

NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Handpiece Holder, IC, Molded 99-0589-00
2 Friction Pad, Blk, Holder 45-0403-00
3 Setscrew, Soc Cup Pt, 1/4-20 x 3/8 007-042-00
4 | Actuator Valve Assy, Auto Holder 99-0592-00
5 Valve Assy, Air Bleed 33-0025-00
6 Screw, Pan Hd Phil 6-32 x 3/8, SST 002-015-00
7 Lever, Auto Holder 99-0586-00
8 Slot Plug, Asst. Holder 99-0587-00

106




IC Handpiece Holder
99-0572-00 Obsolete (replaced by 99-0583-00)

REF.

NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Setscrew, Soc Cup Pt, 1/4 -20 x 3/8 007-042-00
2 Friction Pad, Blk, Holder 45-0403-00
3 Uni-Clamp, 1/8 Poly 025-007-01
4 Spring, Compression,

.240 OD x .307 LG 013-066-00
5 Screw, Tr Hd Slot, 2-56 x 1/8 SST 001-002-01
6 Spring, Compression, .088 OD x .250 013-003-01
7 Setscrew, Soc Cup Pt, 6-32 x 3/16 007-002-00

IC Handpiece Holder
99-0582-00 Obsolete (replaced by 99-0584-00)

/
g _i_s:'
\
‘\:
.H-H "y
. S ]
REF.
NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Setscrew, Soc Cup Pt, 1/4-20 x 3/8 007-042-00
2 Friction Pad, Blk, Holder 45-0403-00

107




Excellence Handpiece Holder

99-0024-XX
- T,
. :-"f kY 2
__‘!‘.:i.m_:"‘i ;r %.' -
! i e
) % D RN A
¥ S & Sy I e g, S m\ﬁl—.‘ .
a. o o S e - T L
- ﬂ - x"; e S E j"\.l"} F "‘?:I “"H. 12;"\-_
i Ead pl Tore
&/ L i L
dof e =T LR T
g -'..l."'.-'f:"-. .7:..:? i
T
REF.
NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Plate, Retaining, Indexing Wheel 39-0684-00
2 Indexing Wheel, Radial Holder 39-0685-00
3 Retaining Ring, Circ, Ext, 1/4 Dia 010-037-00
4 End Cover, Radial Holder
Black 99-0028-00
5 Spring, Compression .180 x .75 LG 013-049-00
6 Shaft, 1.82 Long x .250 OD 99-0029-00
7 Actuator, Radial Holder
Black 99-0026-00
Newport Gray 99-0026-01
8 Body, Radial Holder
Black 99-0025-00
Newport Gray 99-0025-01
9 Plug, Red Color Code, POM 40-0690-00
10 | Spr, Conc, Comp,.150 OD x .240 FL 013-013-00
11 Ball, .156 Dia, Stainless Steel 015-006-00
12 Lever, Lockout, Rad Holder
Black 99-0027-00
Newport Gray 99-0027-01
13 | Valve Assy, Air Bleed 33-0025-00

108




Auto and Assistant’s Holder
99-0537-XX
REF.
NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Holder, Handpiece, Auto
Black 99-0541-00
Newport Gray 99-0541-01
2 Clamp, Auto Holder
Black 40-0710-00
Gray 40-0710-01
3 Pin, Special, .062 Dia x .530 Lg, Stl 011-041-00
4 Indicator, Plastic, Red 40-0690-00
5 Lever, Plastic, Toggle Valve
Black 22-0462-00
Newport Gray 22-0462-01
6 Screw Pan Hd Phil #4 x 1/2 Stl, Zinc 003-088-00
7 Micro Valve, 3-Way 33-0138-00
8 Setscrew Soc Cup Pt 10-32 x 1/2
Zinc 007-051-00
9 Setscrew, Soc Cup Pt, 6-32 x 3/16 007-002-00
10 Spacer, .367 OD x .200 ID
Black 40-0665-00
Newport Gray 40-0665-01
11 | Spring, Helical Comp, .18 OD x .750 40-0182-00
12 Actuator, Auto Holder
Black 40-0667-00
4 Newport Gray 40-0667-01
ot
Assistant’s Holder
99-0528-XX
— _".-.:':
e P e
i | I 1 B |
W e | - 5:‘“‘1:::% | REF.
jl . o ::"l.'---. - NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO.
:-*f? = | 1 | Screw Pan Hd Phil #4 x 1/2 Stl, Zinc 003-088-00
L 2 Clamp, Holder, Assistant
S - Black 99-0540-00
@/ e Gray 99-0540-01
o e 3 Setscrew Soc Cup Pt 10-32 x 1/2
N : Zinc (Used on 99-0528-01) 007-051-00
% ) 4 Holder, Handpiece, Asst.
Black 99-0539-00
OXC Gray 99-0539-01

109



Tru-Torq Auto Holder Assembly
99-0544-00

REF.

NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO.

. "‘_x_‘- 1 Screw, Soc Hd, 6-32 x 3/8 SST 001-033-00

“'; i 2 Lvr, Plastic, Toggle, V1v,Blk 22-0462-00

% - Lvr, Plast, Tgl VIv, New/Gray, Pur 22-0462-01

- Lever, Plast, Tgl Vlv, Surf 4, Pur 22-0462-02

3 Indicator, Plastic, Red 40-0690-00

4 Pin, Special, .062 Dia x .530 Lg, Stl 011-041-00

5 Clamp, Auto Holder 40-0710-00

6 Holder, Auto, Black, Tru-Torq 99-0543-00

7 Valve Assembly, Micro, 3-way 33-0138-00

8 Screw, Soc Hd, 6-32 x 9/16 Black 005-105-00

9 Setscrew, Soc Cup Pt, 6-32 x 3/16 007-002-00

10 Spacer, .367 OD x .20 ID, Blk, Pom 40-0665-00

- Spcr, .36 OD x .21D, New/Gra, Pom 40-0665-01

11 Actuator, Auto Holder, Blk, Pom 40-0667-00

- Actuator, Auto Hlder, New/Gray, Pom 40-0667-01
12 | Spring, Helical Comp, .18 OD x.750 40-0182-00

i @
Tru-Torq Manual Holder Assembly
99-0360-00 and 99-0361-00
REF.
NO. | DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Holder, Tru-Torq

White 99-0360-00
Black 99-0361-00
2 Screw, Pan Hd Sems Phil, 6-32 x 3/8 001-097-00

110






